
Meet your Neighbour Inner West - Networking Contact List  

First 
Name 

Surname Job Title Organisation Email Address 

Alan Earls Project Lead Sydney 
Community Safe 
Space 

contact@safespacesummerhill.net.au 

Aleksandra Princip  Ethnic 
Community 
Services Co-
Operative 

aleksandra.p@ecsc.org.au 

Alex Li Carer  alexshli@outlook.com 
Andrew Wrightson Service Delivery 

Coordinator 
Ready Enable andrew@readyenable.com.au 

Anton Karla   anton.karla@legalaid.nsw.gov.au 
Asha Vishwanath Electorate Officer Office of Jenni 

Leong MP 
electorateoffice.newtown@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Beth Johnston Service Delivery Lead Ready Enable beth@readyenable.com.au 
Cindy Hoang Diploma student TAFE NSW cindyhoang58@gmail.com 
Corinne Henderson Principal Policy 

Advisor 
 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

corinne@mhcc.org.au 

Dean Grasselli   dean.grasselli@sane.org 
Denise Parker Support Coordinator breakthru denise.parker@breakthru.org.au 
Edina von 

Hackewitz 
Program Manager 3Bridges edina.vonhackewitz@3bridges.org.au 

Eduardo Cardoso   Eduardo.c@ecsc.org.au 
Evelyne Tadros Chief Executive Officer Mental Health 

Coordinating 
Council 

evelyne@mhcc.org.au 

Georgie Igoe Psychotherapist We Al-li igoegeorgina@gmail.com 
Jade McKenzie   Jade.mckenzie@mymatejake.com.au 



James Dunk Historian, Researcher University of 
Sydney 

james.dunk@sydney.edu.au 

Jemima Isbester Senior Peer Worker SLHD jemima.isbester@health.nsw.gov.au 
Jim Twomey Peer Worker SLHD james.twomey@health.nsw.gov.au 
Joanne Dundas Community 

Development Officer 
SSI LAC jdundas@ssi.org.au 

Julia Phillips  Inner West 
Council 

julia.phillips@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

Karen Perkins   karen.perkins67@gmail.com 
Kat Torveille Peer Worker One Door Mental 

Health 
kattorveille@gmail.com 

Kate Smytheman Communications & 
Engagement Officer 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

Kate.S@mhcc.org.au 

Katy Sam Project Officer Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

Katy.S@mhcc.org.au 

Kathryn Guestre Social 
Worker/Counsellor 

 kathrynguestre@gmail.com 

Lara Cole Communications & 
Advocacy Manager 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

Lara.C@mhcc.org.au 

Luc Velez  Office of Jenny 
Leong MP 

luc.velez@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Maheen  Training & Logistics 
Coordinator 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

maheen@mhcc.org.au 

Marnee May Youth in Work Coach SYC marnee@lifechangingexperiences.org 
Michelle Hoomans Learning & 

Development Manager 
Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

Michelle.h@mhcc.org.au 

Natalie Berry Case Manager Lou’s Place natalie@lousplace.com.au 
Nathan Nute Program Manager Open Support nnute@opensupport.org.au 
Neuda Spencer Administration Officer Mental Health 

Coordinating 
Council 

office@mhcc.org.au 



Nicole Henriquez Social Worker Foundation 
House 

nhenriquez@foundationhouse.net.au 

Oliver  Bitea  Ostara oliver.bitea@ostara.org.au 
Parisa Mirjahangir Therapeutic Case 

Worker 
Relationships 
Australia, Wattle 
Place 

parisam@ransw.org.au 

Paul Wildin Program Manager – 
Towards Zero Suicides 

SLHD paul.wildin@health.nsw.gov.au 

Paula Firmstone Relationships & 
Business Development 
Manager 

Links2Community Paula@links2community.com.au 

Penni Duong Support Coordinator Alliance 
Community 

penni.duong@alliancecommunity.com.au 

Peter Lamond Learning & 
Development 
Compliance Officer 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

peter@mhcc.org.au 

Peter Schaecken Peer Work 
Coordinator 

New Horizons pschaecken@newhorizons.org.au 

Ramona Leimann Project Officer PWDA RamonaL@pwd.org.au 
Renee Dawson Senior Recovery Case 

Worker 
Mission Australia dawsonr@missionaustralia.com.au 

Ros Bowes Finance Officer Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

roslyn@mhcc.org.au 

Rosaline Brown Peer Support Worker NSW Health Rosalind.Brown1@health.nsw.gov.au 
Sally Gillespie Writer, Lecturer Psychology for a 

Safe Climate 
Sallygillespie14@gmail.com 

Samantha Warner Project Officer Student 
Support 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

samantha.w@mhcc.org.au 

Sarah Cheetham Social Worker Foundation 
House 

scheetham@foundationhouse.net.au 

Sarah Morrow Social Worker Relationships 
Australia NSW 

sarahm@ransw.org.au 

Silva Osaki Legal Support Officer Legal Aid  silva.osaki@legalaid.nsw.gov.au 
Sky Morgan  One Door sky.morgan@onedoor.org.au 



Sonya Finlayson Assistant Manager Sydney Women’s 
Counselling 
Centre 

sonya.finlayson@womenscounselling.com.au 

Stephanie Wright Director Ready Enable steph@readyenable.com.au 
Tanaya Narbey Program Manager NSW Health Tanaya.NarbeyRolph@health.nsw.gov.au 
Tomer Aston Lived Expertise 

Worker 
Mission Australia astont@missionaustralia.com.au 

Tracy Luong  Mission Australia luongt@missionaustralia.com.au 
Vivien MacJohn Counsellor/Community 

Engagement Officer 
GambleAware 
Central Sydney 

vivien.macjohn@sydney.edu.au 

Yoshe Foy Communications 
Officer 

Mental Health 
Coordinating 
Council 

yoshe@mhcc.org.au 

Yvette Samson Senior Youth Worker Youth Off The 
Streets 

yvettes@youthoffthestreets.com.au 

Yvette Vu  3Bridges Yvette.Vu@3bridges.org.au 
 


